#### **ADDENDUM NUMBER 03**

#### December 17, 2024

PROJECT: FORT PAYN HIGH SCHOOL COMPETITION GYM AND CLASSROOM ADDITION

ARCHITECT: GOODWYN MILLS CAWOOD, LLC

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: SCOUT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

**OWNER: FORT PAYNE CITY SCHOOLS** 

#### **GENERAL:**

- A. The following revisions and/or additions to the Drawings and Project Manual are hereby made a part of same, and shall be incorporated in the Work of the Contract the same as if originally included in the Bid and Construction Documents.
- B. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in writing, as provided on the Proposal Form.
- C. When a revision and/or addition is called for to the Drawings or Project Manual, they shall be fully coordinated with and carried through all applicable Drawings and portions of the Project Manual, including in part, all related Civil, Landscaping, Architectural, Structural, Plumbing, Mechanical, Electrical, and other Documents.

#### **CLARIFICATIONS & PROJECT INFORMATION:**

- A. The bid date <u>is CHANGED to **Thursday January 9**<sup>th</sup></u>, **2025** at the Board of Education Bldg. Conference Room 45<sup>th</sup> Street, Fort Payne AL Bids shall be received until 2:00 p.m. CST at which point they will be publicly opened.
- B. Any bidder that wishes to tour the campus at alternate times can contact:

**Kevin Sayer** 

Fort Payne City Schools

ksayre@fpcsk12.com

C. Remove Shannon Lusk and Kayla Thompson from all correspondence. For GMC personnel, include only Jay Purkey and David Coney

### **DRAWINGS (replace the following sheets)**

NONE

### **SPECIFICATIONS**

NONE

### RFI LOG

Unanswered items will be addressed in a future addendum.

ADDENDUM NO.

GMC Project No: AHUN220010

## FORT PAYNE HIGH SCHOOL COMPETITION GYM AND CLASSROOM ADDITION FORT PAYNE CITY SCHOOLS

FORT PAYNE, AL

# **ATTACHEMENTS**

NONE

# **APPROVED SUBSTITUTIONS**

**NONE** 

**END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3** 

GOODWYN MILLS CAWOOD, LLC. ADDENDUM NO. GMC Project No: AHUN220010 1 of 1